471 & 473 H ST NW
WASHINGTON DC 20001

SITE LOCATION PLAN
SCALE: NONE

EXISTING H ST ELEVATION EXISTING REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROPERTY LOCATION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

NEW CONSTRUCTION OF AN AFFORDABLE HOUSING MULTI-FAMILY APARTMENT BUILDING, CONVERTING EXISTING HISTORICALLY DESIGNATED BUILDINGS TO RESIDENTIAL USE, WITH PARTIAL DEMOLITION AND

GUT RENOVATION WITH A NEW HIGH-RISE TOWER ADDITION AT THE REAR OF 471-473 H ST NW

INTERIOR DEMOLITION PERMIT #D2400437

FRONT REPAIR PERMIT (471) #B2409931
FRONT REPAIR PERMIT (473) #B2501234

NOTE

ALL DIMENSIONS LISTED CORRELATE WITH THE DESIGN INTENTION. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF ANY DIMENSIONS OR NOTES ARE IN QUESTION, REVIEW WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

CODE REVIEW INFO.

DRAWING INDEX

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

y

. e —— C-0001 [ COVERSHEET, PROJECT DESCRIPTION, LOCATION, DRAWING INDEX
H STEET DC, LLC FIELD & TUNG STRUCTURAL C-0002] BY-RIGHT / PROPOSED SITE PLAN
64 BEAVER STREET, SUITE 415 ENGINEERS -
NEW YORK, NY 10004 1730 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE NW C-0003 | ZONING ANALYSIS SHEET w
SUITE 1103 BZA-001| PROPOSED BUILDING VIEWS w —
ARCHITECT: WASHINGTON, DC 20036 7 X
AGGREGATE ARCH & DESIGN, PLLC PH: 202.760.2270 BZA-002 PROPOSED BULDING VIEWS ) Q
1012 14TH STNW SUITE 915, BZA-003] SUMMER SUN SHADING ANALYSIS o 8
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 MEP ENGINEER: 7
PH: 202.289.0053 AJS CONSULTING ENGINEERS BZA-004 SUMMER SUN SHADING ANALYSIS . g ]
3131 MOUNT VERNON AVENUE BZA-005] WINTER SUN SHADING ANALYSIS g 3 s O
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: ALEXANDRIA, VA 22305 y 3 [}
NORTON LAND DESIGN PH: 703.461.6080 BZA-00¢| WINTER SUN SHADING ANALYSIS = O z
5146 DORSEY HALL DRIVE, 2ND FLR BZA-007| EXISTING CONDITIONS & &
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 CIVIL ENGINEER: v
PH: 443.542.9119 CLARK | AZAR & ASSOCIATES, INC, [ C2A-008| EXISTING CONDITIONS 5 5
20440 CENTURY BOULEVARD SUITE | A-0001 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSED PLANS
PERMIT PROCESSOR: 7 T o w
BD CONTRACTOR SERVICES GERMANTOWN, MD 20874 SOV BYRICHTEROBOENIREAIS w | B 00, 3
14508 CHESTERFIELD RD, PH: 301.528.2010 A0003 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSED PLANS 2|8 SZE62
ROCKVILLE, MD 20853 v X 83 Zw5o
PH: 202.642.4729 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: S0PV RIGHT(EROROSTDIREAID FECERK
SOIL CONSULTANTS ENGINEERING,  [A-0005 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSED PLANS £ é% g
v X Sabo4.
T A-0006 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSED ELEVATION 888:7
MANASSAS, VA 20110 A-0007 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSEDELEVATIONS S3E=S Y
EHEOSEE 5000 A-0008 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSEDELEVATION 23702
4 Exngat
A-0009 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSEDSECTION! - £ £x338 &
A0010 | BY-RIGHT / PROPOSEDSECTION e 2 folp<3
2 3 ge<iie
= S El-4sSe
213 & sBigos
GENERAL INFO G O o= S0/
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE
SPECIFICATIONS & DRAWINGS, & SHALL SATISFY ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF ALL DRAWINGS, & SHALL SATISFY ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF ALL GOVERNING —
BODIES INVOLVED. ALL PERMITS, LICENSES & INSURANCE NECESSARY FOR THE %)
PROPER EXECUTION OF WORK SHALL BE SECURED & PAID FOR BY THE GENERAL —
CONTRACTOR. APPLICABLE CODES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE _T IS}
FOLLOWING: =4
2015 IBC (INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE] with 2017 DCMR 124, DC &
COMMERCIAL CODE SUPPLEMENT & 2016 ZONING REQUIREMENTS ™ O
2015 IEBC (INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE)with DCMR 124 N a
AMENDMENTS =
2015 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (ECC) wifh DCMR 121 AMENDMENTS <t S
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) with DCMR 12E AMENDMENTS Z 5
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) with DCMR 12F AMENDMENTS 06 &
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) with DCMR 12D AMENDMENTS =
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) with DCMR 12H AMENDMENTS I 3
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (IFC) with DCMR 12H AMENDMENTS B3 — 2
2015 GREEN CONSTRUCTION CODE (GCC) with DCMR 12K AMENDMENTS a N
2013 ASHRAE 90.1 STANDARDS I
ICC / ANSI AT17.1 2017 ; <
<
=
a
= .
s |8 |8
= ) 505
o |8, |85
11283 g g
g
8% |6z |28

DESIGN CRITERIA

SEAL & SIGNATURE:

2025

aggregate
architecture+design

n contained herein without the prior written consent of the

GROUND SNOW LOAD: 30 psf
WIND DESIGN SPEED: 115mph
E: NA
SEISMIC DESIGN CAT.: A
DAMAGE FROM:
WEATHERING: M
FROST DEPTH: 30in
TERMITE: M-H
'WINTER DESIGN TEMP: 17°
ICE BARRIER REQ'D: NO
FLOOD HAZARD: N/A
AR FREEZING INDEX: 500
MEAN ANNUAL TEMP: 55°
GENERAL INFO EXIST.BLDG  PROP. ALTER.
IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION B R-2
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - V-8B -8
NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE 3 13
FULLY SPRINKLERED NO YES
FLOOR AREA OF BUILDING +/-9101.4SF | 34,0639 SF

Aggregate Architecture & Design, PLLC o

1012 14th St NW Suite 915, Washington, DC 20005 | (202) 289-0053

This Drawing &/or Specifications s provided as an instrument of service by AGGREGATE

ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN, PLLC, and is infended for use on fhis project onl
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NEW SUB CELLAR/CELLAR FLOOR AREA: DOES NOT APPLY PER SUBTITLE B - 304.5 & 304.8 RULES
OF MEASUREMENT FOR GFA

EXIST. HISTORIC CELLAR FLOOR AREA: DOES NOT APPLY PER SUBTITLE B - 304.5 & 304.8 RULES OF
MEASUREMENT FOR GFA

NEW FIRST, SECOND, THIRD, FOURTH - ELEVENTH FLOOR AREA: APPLIES PER SUBTITLE B - 100.2
DEFINITIONS AND SUBTITLE B - 303 & 304 RULES OF MEASUREMENT

EXIST. BASEMENT FIRST, SECOND, THIRD, FOURTH - ELEVENTH FLOOR AREA: APPLIES PER SUBTITLE
B - 100.2 DEFINITIONS AND SUBTITLE B - 303 & 304 RULES OF MEASUREMENT

PENTHOUSE FLOOR AREA: DOES NOT APPLY PER SUBTITLE C- 1503.1 (a) PENTHOUSE AREA

ATRIUM COVER AREA: COUNTS ONCE PER SUBTITLE B-304.8

DETERMINATION BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:

IF THE ATRIUM IS COVERED BY A ROOF OR PERGOLA PIECE WITH MEMBERS
LESSTHAN 24" APART, IT IS NO LONGER OPEN TO THE SKY AND THEREFORE NO

LONING INFO

PROPOSED LOT OCC.:

NEW HISTORIC LOT OCC.:
NEW ADDITION LOT OCC.:

34.3% (802.02 SF)
65.7 % (1,535.40 SF)
100% (2,337 SF)

55.5% (943.58 SF)
45.5% (756.42 SF)
100% (1,700 SF)

0.00% (0.00 SF)
0.00% (0.00 SF)
65.99% (106.96 SF)

41.57% (1,745.60 SF)
52.16% (2,190.66 SF)
98.68% (4,143.96 SF)

471 H StNW 473 H StNW H StNW - 0833 NC LOT 471,473 & H St NW (0833)

SQUARE: 0517 0517 0517 0517

LoT: 0834 0835 0833 0833, 0834 & 0835

PROPOSED USE: D-4R D-4R D-4R D-4R

EXIST. LOT AREA: 2,337 SF 1,700 SF 162.08 SF 4,199.08 SF ASSOCIATED 11 DCMR ZR-16 SECTION
EXIST. LOT OCC.: 62.5% (1460.72 SF) 55.5% (943.58 SF) 0.00% (0.00 SF) 57.25% (2,404.30 SF) SUBTITLE I - 202.1

COMPLIANT

EXIST. HISTORIC BLDG. FAR:

MAX. ALLOWED FAR:

MAX. NEW ADDITION FAR:

PROPOSED TOTAL: FAR (GFA)

PROPOSED HISTORIC BLDGS. FAR:

PROPOSED NEW ADDITION FAR:

1.59 (3716.83 SF)
1.03 (2406.06 SF)
6.0 (HISTORIC W/ <6)

222 (3,774.32 SF)
NO CHANGE
6.0 (HISTORIC W/ <6)

0.00 (0.00 SF)
NO CHANGE
6.0 (HISTORIC W/ <6)

1.78 (7491.15 SF)
1.47 (6,180.38 SF)
6.0 [HISTORIC W/ <6)

5.51 (23,123.40 SF)
NO LIMIT

7.26 (30,480.68 SF)

SUBTITLE | - 200.2

COMPLIANT

T EXIST. HISTORIC BLDG. HEIGHT: 42-61/2" 430" 0-0" NO CHANGE SUBTITLE |- 532.4
. LONGER SUBJECT TO THE CLOSED COURT DIMENSION REQUIREMENTS, PROPOSED HISTORIC BLDG. HEIGHT: | NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE NO CHANGE !
e MAX. HISTORIC BLDG. HEIGHT: 90-0"+20-0" PH 90-0"+20-0" PH 900"+ 200" PH(2) 110-0" + PH COMPLIANT - H ST. 90" ROW
E B | | - IT DOES COUNT IN THE LOT COVERAGE,
B e | PROP. NEW ADDITION BLDG. HEIGHT: 110-0" +9-0" PH SUBTITLE | - 532.1
1225.4SF} : i - T DOES COUNTINTHE FAR FOR ONE FLOOR ONLY. MAX. ALLOWED NEW ADDITION 1100 + 200" PH COMPLIANT - HST. 90' ROW
o e CL SRR o T BLDG. HEIGHT:
- P i EXIST. # PARK. SPACE: 1 1 FULL SIZE, 1 COMPACT| 0 FULL SIZE, 0 COMPACT 1 FULL SIZE, 1 COMPACT SUBTITLE C - 702.1/SUBTITLE | - 212
o : 1 5 - i PROPOSED # PARK. SPACE: 1 0 SPACES
s it el H MIN. # PARK. SPACE: 1 PER 3>4 1PER 3>4 N/A 0 SPACES COMPLIANT - NOT REQUIRED IN D ZONES O <} ™
- 106.96 SF z¥ =
SUBTITLE C 802.1
. EXIST. # BICYCLE SPACE: 0 0 0 0 g ]
EXIST. HISTORIC 471 CELLAR: 802 SF PROPOSED # BICYGLE SPACE: g ZZT | ©
EXIST. 473 BASEMENT: 943.5 SF __ MIN. # BICYCLE SPACE: 1 FOR EA 2,500 SQ FT | 1 FOR EA 2,500 SQ FT 1 FOR EA 2,500 SQ FT 1 FOR EA 3 DWELLING [EOMPLIANT - 48 DWELLING UNITS < g Zwv |2 1
NEW CELLAR ADDITION: 1332.3 SF EXIST. GAR: o o o o SUBTITLE | - 208.1 ] < & O
PROPOSED GAR: 0.46 (3,094.54SF X .6) - OMPLIANT H H
MIN. GAR: 02 02 02 0.2 (839.81 SF) = " =
o~ x = ~|
N 5 O,
EXIST. REAR YARD SETBACK: 156" 38-5" N/A N/A SUBTITLET - 205.1 B2 £2852
PROPOSED REAR YARD SETBACK: a8 24559
MIN. REQ'D REAR YARD SETBACK: 120" CLOF ALLEY | 12-0" CL OF ALLEY 2]3]25:5@)(?59;@%% o NOT COMPLIANT - ZONING RELIEF REQUIRED £2%29
(11265 X 2. =23.47) 080 de
z 9245
EXIST. LOADING BERTHS: N/A N/A N/A DUBTITEEE=505: /5017 2982
. =]
mgpgfg\h%/\s@;ﬁs?ﬂms' 1 LOADING BERTH COMPLIANT - MIN. 1 LOADING. BERTH 4 frogie
: : WHEN + THAN 50 DWELLING UNITS z § 2¥33538
B z
EXIST. PENTHOUSE HEIGHT N/A N/A N/A BTTLEL- 5325 2 B t8sf EYe!
PROPOSED PENTHOUSE HEIGHT 90" HEIGHT o3 2 E Exlw23
= MAX. PENTHOUSE HEIGHT 20-0" 1 STORY + MEZZ. | 20-0" 1 STORY + MEZZ. | 20-0" 1 STORY + MEZZ. 20-0" 1 STORY + MEZZ. COMPLIANT ERIRS £ 5830
106.96 SF 2| @ 6 YFr3oxn
. EXIST. PH REAR YARD SETBACK N/A N/A N/A 0 FROM PROP. LINE SUBTITLE C - 1504.1
NEW ADDITION FOURTH FLOOR: 2190.6 SF PROP. PH REAR YARD SETBACK 90" PER PROP. HEIGHT
106.96 SF MIN. PH REAR YARD SETBACK NOT COMPLIANT - ZONING RELIEF REQUIRED I
EXIST. HISTORIC FIRST FLOOR: 1745.6 SF m _
NEW ADDITION FIRST FLOOR: 2190.6 SF — — 8
COVERED ATRIUM: 202.7 SF FAR ANALYSIS SHEET: 11 STORY + MECH. PENTHOUSE I\ I
Prepared by: Aggregate Architecture + Design, PLLC ﬂ- (®]
T T Project #: 202507 a
‘- 'H‘_,_E ] . Project Address: 471 - 473 H Street, MW Washington, OO 20009 5 g
% - Dale: D8/04/2025 Z g
943.5 SF-{ + )t - — Performed by: PH D4R I £
[ . G
¢ —
| o N
GFA EXCLUSIONS | HISTORIC 471-473 HEW ADDITION PROPOSED 2
AREA /ITEM 1IDCMRB-3048 | 11 DCMRB-3047 | 11 DCMR B-304.7 (SF) | PROJECT 11 DCMR B ﬁ-
15) (5F) B-304 (GFA) 2
[ [T 634 & B33 o7 B a
i M=ch shalls 407
— == T [Fob-celar FARLE: TOZ 78]
106.96 SF . H o}
=ar [ExT g Hetanc] T a : =
e NEW ADDITION FIFTH TO ELEVETH FLOOR: 2190.6 SF 0|8 . |5
106.96 SF 3 Callar [Addition) 12254 10658, H 2|95 g g
e T T < 3 j=]
_ o o o = a &
EXIST. HISTORIC SECOND FLOOR: 1745.6 SF h Basement RZEED| 743,58
NEW ADDITION SECOND FLOOR: 2190.6 SF 3 % _ I.@ 2ml_m_ﬂﬁﬁ|
473 Bay Projection 58.4 1 | | |
= == = E= — ¥ T FS
473 Bay Frojechion 584 I I [ 2
T &
B TS T o
473 Bay Frojechion 584 | | s
| 2
I 2 05 ]
o
il & 2 § w
o & g
Z THR fiGar ZOEET0]_ T0ave| ERLIET] S z
735.6 SF ‘0 Dsgg ¢
Lk Tiear Z0E3.T0 TOE 7| TIF0EE) —+— 6 s 3
o o
- __ AL Gy TR 05 I A L | O T 8¢ H
= = e | ¥ 8z >
106.96 SF 58.2 SF AL RS0 T Al TABLE: NUMBER OF UNITS O) 0] 2) = :
: — = o
EXIST. HISTORIC THIRD FLOOR: 1745.6 SF NEW MECH. PENTHOUSE: 793.8 SF TG TR 7OT0ETE UNTTYPE || €FFICIENCY | ONEBEDROOM | TWO-8EDROOM O5:%
NEW ADDITION THIRD FLOOR: 2190.6 SF FLOOR ) 2« H
Lk Mcharcal Perrs TIIE @QJ £ H
(SR U [E] SUB-CELLAR B - 0 2382 H
CELLAR & BASEMENT 2 2 1 5 E = 2 2
el GFA Exclusions LIRS 15T FLOOR 3 7 1 5 O 5 -S ‘:{D
YL {CFAT % s OR[N FooR 3 3 ] 7 O = 25
[T ARER T LALLZL I I 3RD FLOOR 3 3 1 7 o3¢ 29
4TH FLOOR 1 i 1 3 B Sz
TA7 3T u.Hi r.!:' 5TH - 11TH FLOOR 2 [ 21 5 3 38
| | | MECH. PENTHOUSE - - - 0 £< 3=
TOTAL 12 24 12 48 I~ o3
s s
- Ss
£%
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BY-RIGHT BUILDING W/ COMPLIANT REAR YARD SETBACK
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BY-RIGHT BUILDING W/ COMPLIANT REAR YARD SETBACK
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